Jack Scrafield

Chapter 5 – Foothill North Hollywood Auto Repair 5451 Tujunga Ave North Hollywood, CA 91601

North Hollywood Auto Repair is a general automotive service facility. The business was started in 1937 as North Hollywood Carburetor and Ignition (parts store and repair service). In 1978 a separate 13-bay facility was built for the repair service. In the mid '90's the name was changed to North Hollywood Auto Repair and we are still operating at that same location. I purchased the repair business in 2002 from the third generation owner of the parts and repair businesses.

I have been directly involved in the automotive service industry for 17 years and indirectly involved (associate member of Chapter 5) for an additional 5 years. My wife, Marilyn and I are enjoying our 22nd year of marriage. I have a 34-year old daughter (Lisa), a 45-year old step son (Todd) and a 23-year old step grandson (Kyle). For pleasure and relaxation, Marilyn and I retreat to our second home in Alberta. I also play golf, SCUBA dive and smoke cigars. I have been president of the North Hollywood Kiwanis twice and I belong to the Sherman Oaks Le Tip organization. For the past two years I have been a member of the Approved Auto Repair advisory committee at the Automobile Club of Southern Calif. (AAA) and I also serve on the advisory board of the Automotive Technical Department at East Los Angeles College (5 years).

I have been a member of Chapter 5 for a total of 20 years (5 associate, 15 regular). I started serving on the Chapter 5 Board of Directors in 2003. I served as the chapter secretary 2008-2010, vice president 2010-2012 and President 2012-present. I've also served as the social events chairman since 2006. I have enjoyed attending 5 annual/summer conferences, the ASCCA / CAWA conferences and legislative day trips to Sacramento.